        10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP/XENPAK/X2 LAN Services Module
26601 W. Agoura Rd. Calabasas, CA 91302   Sales: 1.877.367.4942 / Int’l: 1.818.871.1800
10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP/XENPAK/X2
LAN Services Module
The Ixia 10 Gigabit Ethernet LAN Service Module (LSM) offers unprecedented scalability,
performance, and service testing flexibility. The Ixia 10GE LSM is Ixia's third generation 10
Gigabit Ethernet LAN/WAN solution. It is the industry's highest density 10GE test platform, and
enables a broad portfolio of edge/core testing solutions for the most demanding test

and run on the 10 GE LSMs that have a PowerPC. Additionally, users can develop custom
applications that can be integrated into the Ixia test environment.
Product Ordering Information
944-0003 LSM10GXL6-02
10 Gigabit Ethernet Load Module, 6-port LAN/WAN, for OPTIXIAXL10 chassis, 1GHz
PowerPC processor with 512MB, Full Features, supports Routing and Linux-based
applications; REQUIRES six XFP transceivers, options include XFP-1310 and XFP-1550
944-0022 LSM10G1-01
1-port 10GE LAN/WAN, single slot, full-featured load module. Supports routing/bridging
protocols, Linux SDK, and L4-L7 Applications. Requires XENPAK, XFP or X2 adapter and
matching transceiver
944-0024 LSM10GL1
1-port, 10GE LAN/WAN, single slot, L2/3 data plan only load module. Does not support
routing/bridging protocols or L4-L7 Applications. Requires XENPAK, XFP or X2 adapter and
matching transceiver
948-0002 XFP-ADAP
XFP 10GE LAN/WAN Adapter for LSM10G-xx. Requires one XFP transceiver.
948-0007 XENPAK-ADAP
XENPAK 10GE Adapter for LSM10G-xx. Requires one XENPAK transceiver.
948-0008 X2-ADAP
X2 Adapter For 944-0022 (LSM10G1) and 944-0024 (LSM10GL1) load modules. Requires
one X2 transceiver.
XFP-1550
        10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP/XENPAK/X2 LAN Services Module
26601 W. Agoura Rd. Calabasas, CA 91302   Sales: 1.877.367.4942 / Int’l: 1.818.871.1800
P/N: 915-0703-01 Rev A – July 2006 www.ixiacom.com Page 8 of 8
XFP 1550nm Transceiver
XFP-1310
XFP 1310nm Transceiver
948-0003 XFP-850
XFP 850 nm Transceiver
XENPAK-ER
XENPAK Transceiver - 1550 nm LAN, 10GBASE-ER
XENPAK-LR
XENPAK Transceiver - 1310 nm LAN, 10GBASE-LR
XENPAK-SR
XENPAK Transceiver - 850 nm LAN, 10GBASE-SR
948-0010 X2-LR
X2 Transceiver - 1310 nm LAN, 10GBASE-LR
948-0006 CX4 XENPAK Adapter-Passive
Passive (No re-timing) CX4 XENPAK Adapter; Operates with 948-0007 (XENPAK-ADAP)
XENPAK-CX4
XENPAK Transceiver, CX4 interface (10GBASE-CX4); for the 944-0022 (LSM10G1) or 944-
0024 (LSM10GL1) with the 948-0007 (XENPAK-ADAP)
948-0011 XFP-CX4
XFP Transceiver, CX4 interface (10GBASE-CX4); for 944-0022 (LSM10G1) or 944-0024
(LSM10GL1) with 948-0001 (XFP-ADAP-01) or 948-0002 (XFP-ADAP-02), 944-0034
(LSM10GMS), LSM10GXL6-01, 944-0012 (MSM10G1-02), 944-0003 (LSM10GXL6-02),
944-0004 (LSM10GXM3-01), and 944-0005 (LSM10GXMR3-01)
This material is for informational purposes only and subject to change without notice. It describes
Ixia's present plans to develop and make available to its customers certain products, features
and functionality. Ixia is only obligated to provide those deliverables specifically included in a
written agreement between Ixia and the customer.